000476

## TOWN OF SPRINGWATER, WAUSHARA COUNTY STATE OF WISCONSIN

## ORDTNANCE #1996-5

AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE #1-1984 REGULATING
WATER TRAFFIC, BOATING AND WATER SPORTS UPON THE WATERS
OF THE TOWN OF SPRINGWATER AND PRESCRIBING PENALTIES
FOR VIOLATION THEREOF

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of Springwater, Waushara County, Wisconsin, did enact Ordinance #1-1984 regulating water traffic, boating and water sports upon the waters of the Town of Springwater, Waushara County, Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Town Board reserved the right to adopt additional traffic rules as it deems necessary in the interest of public safety in SECTION IX. TRAFFIC RULES, and

WHEREAS, the Town Board now believes there to be a need to regulate the flow of boat traffic in a certain manner in the interest of public safety.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT Section VII. RESTRICTIONS SPECIFIC TO PARTICULAR WATERS LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF SPRINGWATER, Paragraph (a) GILBERT LAKE, sub-paragraph (4); Paragraph
(b) KUSEL LAKE, sub-paragraph (4); Paragraph (c) PINE LAKE, subparagraph (4); Paragraph (d) ROUND LAKE, sub-paragraph (4); and
Paragraph (f) WILSON LAKE, sub-paragraph (4) of the aforementioned ordinance #1-1984 be created to read as follows:

## (4) Direction of Boat Traffic

All motorboats of any nature shall be operated in a counter clockwise direction, that being in a westerly direction along the north shore of the lake and in an easterly direction along the south shore of the lake, while maintaining a 100 foot distance from piers, rafts, and anchored boats, between the hours of 10:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. This regulation does not apply to non-motorized boats such as canoes and sailboats or any other non-motorized boat.

In all other respects, Ore republished, ratified and con-	
Passed this day of Springwater, Waushara County,	Wisconsin. 1996, by the Town of
Posted this day of Springwater, Waushara County,	Wisconsin. 1996, by the Town of

	Everett Eckstein, Chairman Town of Springwater
	Norman Hoeft, Supervisor #1 Town of Springwater
	Garth Towne, Supervisor #2
ATTEST TO:	Kathleen Moser, Clerk Town of Springwater
	ee places in the Town of Springwater:

SIGNED: